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11 December 2019

After-School KS1 French Club (Monday - Spring Term 2020) — Years 1 and 2

We are again running an after-school French club in the Spring Term and would like to offer an opportunity for your
child to join. The club will run on the following dates:

Monday 13 January 2020 Monday 3 February 2020 Monday 2 March 2020
Monday 20 January 2020 Monday 10 February 2020 Monday 9 March 2020
Monday 27 January 2020 Monday 24 February 2020 Monday 16 March 2020

Your child may bring a bottle of water to drink (bottle clearly marked with name) and a small snack (nut free).

The class can accommodate 15 children.

The cost will be £27.00. Payment is required in full before the class begins to confirm your child’s place. Please note,
if your child decides they do not wish to participate in the club once it begins, no refunds can be given.

Children are to be collected from the KS1 main entrance at 4.00pm.

Places will be allocated on a first come first served basis. If you are interested in holding a place please email
clubs@fairfieldprimary.co.uk with your child’s name, class and the club they wish to join, by Monday 16 December.
Please also specify if your child is to be collected from the club or attend WAC/CASS after the club. (If required, please
book wraparound via www.schoolmoney.co.uk).

If your child is successful in gaining a place you will receive a text via School Money inviting you to pay. If we do not
receive your payment by the first week of the club starting, we reserve the right to reallocate your child’s place.

| Ms Tucker |Monday: 3.30pm —4.00pm | Yland?2 | KS1—2B classroom | £27.00

Yours sincerely

Ms H Tucker
French Teacher
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